Bialka Junior Spring Show (B National) H

Bialka Stud, Poland

05 Jun 2021, Yearling Colts

A

Position Horse Score

1st Name: AGADEZ 92
Colour: grey
Owner: Stadnina
Koni Janow Podlaski
Breeder: Stadnina
Koni Janow Podlaski

2nd Name: GLORIUS M 90.83
Colour: grey
Owner: Piotr
Podgorny
Breeder: Piotr
Podgorny

3rd Name: ENCARINO 89.17
Colour: grey
Owner: Stadnina
Koni Janow Podlaski
Breeder: Stadnina
Koni Janow Podlaski

4th Name: EGESTIS 88.83
Colour: bay
Owner:
MALOPOLSKA
HODOWLA ROSLIN
Breeder:
MALOPOLSKA
HODOWLA ROSLIN

European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

ECAHO

Detail

C.D. K.D. C.B.

19.5 19 19.5

19 19 19
18 18.5 18
16 16 15.5
20 19.5 19.5

C.D. K.D. C.B.

19 19 19
19.5 19.5 19
18 18 17.5

15.5 15.5 15.5
19.5 19 19

C.D. K.D. C.B.
18.5 19 19
18.5 19 19

Ei Ilgﬁi IIEE%

17.5 17.5 17.5
15 15.5 15.5
18.5 19 18.5

C.D. K.D. C.B.

18 18.5 19
18 18.5 18.5
17.5 17.5 18
15.5 15 15.5

19 19 19



5th Name: BAREQ AL 88.67
KHALEDIAH
Colour: grey
Owner: POLSKA AKF
Breeder: POLSKA
AKF

6th Name: ALBIN JR 88.33
Colour: bay
Owner: JANUSZ
RYZKOWSKI
Breeder: JANUSZ
RYZKOWSKI

0 Name: ERI FARID
Colour: grey
Owner: PETRONIUSZ
FREJLICH
Breeder:
PETRONIUSZ
FREJLICH

0 Name: WIZARD KL
Colour: bay
Owner: KLIKOWA
RZEPKA SPOLKA
JAWNA
Breeder: KLIKOWA
Sp. zo.0. Sp.
komandytowa

Judges

C.D. = Claudia Darius, DE
K.D. 11 Koenraad Detailleur, BE
C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL

16
17.5

C.D. K.D.

18.5 18.5

18.5 18.5
17 17.5
LEGS 15 15
MOVE 19 19.5

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

18

C.B.
18.5
18
17.5
15
19



Bialka Stud, Poland
05 Jun 2021, Yearling Colts

Position Horse Score

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name: EL MAESTRO 92.67
Colour: bay

Owner: Stadnina

Koni Michalow

Breeder: Stadnina

Koni Michalow

Name: PORTO RICO 91.33
Colour: bay

Owner: Stadnina

Koni Michalow

Breeder: Stadnina

Koni Michalow

Name: ZLOTY OWOC 90.83
Colour: bay

Owner: Stadnina

Koni Michalow

Breeder: Stadnina

Koni Michalow

Name: NAHIL AL 90.67
KHALEDIAH

Colour: bay

Owner: POLSKA AKF

Breeder: POLSKA

AKF

Detail

K.D. C.B. G.A.

19.5 19.5 19
19.5 19 19.5
18 18 18.5
16 16 16
19.5 20 20

18.5 18.5 18

16 15.5 15.5
19 19 19.5

C.B. G.A.
19 19

18.5 18.5 19
18 18 19
15.5 16 16
18.5 19 19.5

K.D. C.B. G.A.
19 19.5
19.5 19.5 19.5
17.5 18 18

16 15.5 15.5
18 19 18.5



5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: LATINO 90.5
Colour: bay

Owner: Wojciech

Parczewski

Breeder: Wojciech

Parczewski

Name: PERKUB 90
Colour: grey

Owner:

MALOPOLSKA

HODOWLA ROSLIN

Breeder:

MALOPOLSKA

HODOWLA ROSLIN

Name: EQUANTIS 89
Colour: bay

Owner: KRZYSZTOF

KOMORZYCKI

Breeder: KRZYSZTOF

KOMORZYCKI

Name: EDMASIN 88.83
Colour: grey

Owner: ANNA GLOC

Breeder: ANNA GLOC

Name: ELIDAN 88.33
Colour: grey

Owner: GR PAWEL

REDESTOWICZ

Breeder: GR PAWEL

REDESTOWICZ

K.D. C.B. G.A.

19 19 19.5

19 18.5 19
B&T 17 17.5 18
LEGS 15.5 15.5 16
MOVE 19 19 20

K.D. C.B. G.A.
19 19 19
18.5 18.5 19

18 18 18
15.5 16 15
18.5 19 19

K.D. C.B. G.A.
18.5 18.5 18.5
18.5 18.5 18.5

18 18 18.5
16 15.5 16
17.5 18.5 18

K.D. C.B. G.A.
18.5 19 18.5
18.5 18.5 18.5
18 18 17.5
15.5 15.5 15.5
18 18.5 18.5

K.D. C.B. G.A.
18.5 18.5 18.5
18 19 18.5
17.5 17.5 18
15.5 15.5 15.5
17.5 18.5 18.5

IIIE % IIIE 3 II E E % II E E 3 II



Judges

K.D. 11 Koenraad Detailleur, BE
C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL
G.A. 11 Gianmarco Aragno, IT



Bialka Stud, Poland
05 Jun 2021, Colts 2 years

old

Position Horse Score

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name: FERRUM 93.17
Colour: bay

Owner: Stadnina

Koni Michalow

Breeder: Stadnina

Koni Michalow

Name: CHICAGO 90.83
Colour: chestnut

Owner: MAREK

KONDRASIUK MARK

ARABIANS

Breeder: Marek

Kondrasiuk

Name: CZARO 90.17
Colour: bay

Owner: Stadnina

Koni Janow Podlaski

Breeder: Stadnina

Koni Janow Podlaski

Name: CELADON 89.83
Colour: bay

Owner:

MALOPOLSKA

HODOWLA ROSLIN

Breeder:

MALOPOLSKA

HODOWLA ROSLIN

Detail

C.D.

20
19.5
18.5
15.5
19.5

C.D.
19
18.5
18
15.5
19.5

C.D.
19.5

Ej Ilgﬁj II
E SHE

19.5

17.5

15.5
19

C.D.
18.5
18.5

17.5
14.5
19

K.D.

19.5
20
18

15.5
20

K.D.

18.5
18.5
18
16.5
19

K.D.

19

19

18
15.5

G.A.

20
20
18.5
15.5
19.5

G.A.

16
19.5

G.A.

18.5
18.5
17.5
15.5



5th Name: PANDEROS 89.67 K.D. G.A.

Colour: grey

Owner: KRZYSZTOF 18.5

18.5 19

Colour: bay
Owner: JAN 19 19
GLOWACKI 19 19
Breeder: JAN 175 18 18
GLOWACKI '
Pl 55 =5 155
6th Name: PRIMO KL 89.5 C.D. K.D. G.A.
Colour: bay
Owner: KLIKOWA e 19 19
RZEPKA SPOLKA m 19 19
JAWNA B&T 18 18
Breeder: KLIKOWA
o, z0.0. Sp. Pl s 55 16
komandytowa - 17.5 18 18
7th Name: GAJA CEZAR 89 C.D. K.D. G.A.
TYPE
POSZEPCZYNSKI SK m 19 185 185
CHRCYNNO PALAC B&T 17.5 17.5 17.5
Breeder: Krzysztof
Poszepczynski LEGS 15.5 15.5 15.5
MOVE 19 18.5 18.5
0 Name: PARSIFAL ST No detailed scorecard available

ROCH

Colour: grey

Owner: OSWIATA
LINGWISTA
NADBALTYCKIE
CENTRUM EDUKAC(]I
Breeder: OSWIATA
LINGWISTA
NADBALTYCKIE
CENTRUM EDUKAC(]I

Judges

C.D. = Claudia Darius, DE
K.D. i1 Koenraad Detailleur, BE
G.A. 11 Gianmarco Aragno, IT



Bialka Stud, Poland
05 Jun 2021, Colts 3 years

old

Position Horse

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name: POINTER
Colour: grey
Owner: Stadnina
Koni Michalow
Breeder: Stadnina
Koni Michalow

Name: PINITO
Colour: chestnut
Owner: SK JANOW
PODLASKI Sp. z o.
o.

Breeder: SK JANOW
PODLASKI Sp. z o.
o.

Name: ERASHEEM
Colour: bay
Owner: Wojciech
Parczewski
Breeder: Wojciech
Parczewski

Name: PENTARION
Colour: grey

Owner:
MALOPOLSKA
HODOWLA ROSLIN
Breeder:
MALOPOLSKA
HODOWLA ROSLIN

Score
91.17

90.5

90.33

90.17

Detail

Ej Ilgﬁj Ilgﬁj Ilgﬁj
E SHE SHE SHE

C.D.

19.5
19
18

15.5
19

19
19.5
18
16
18.5

C.D.
19
19
18

15.5
19

19
18.5
18.5

16

19

K.D.
19.5
19

K.D.
19
19

17.5

16.5

18.5

K.D.
19
18.5
18
16
19

K.D.
19
18.5
18
15
19

C.B.
19.5

19
17.5
16
18.5

C.B.
19
18.5

19
17.5
15.5



5th Name: ALMAGRAM 89.5 C.D. K.D. C.B.
Colour: bay
Owner: ALICJA
NAPIORA SILVATICA
BLACK ARABIANS
Breeder: ALICJA
NAPIORA SILVATICA
BLACK ARABIANS

18.5 19 19
18.5 19 18.5
17.5 17.5 17.5
15 15.5 15.5

19.5 19 19

6th Name: PALERT 88.5 (o » B K.D. C.B.
Colour: bay
Owner: 18.5 18.5 18.5
MALOPOLSKA 18.5 18.5 18.5
HODOWLA ROSLIN B&T 17.5 17.5 18
Breeder:
MALOPOLSKA LEGS 15.5 16 16
HODOWLA ROSLIN MOVE 185  17.5 18
0 Name: EUPHORIAN No detailed scorecard available
Colour: bay

Owner: ALICJA
NAPIORA SILVATICA
BLACK ARABIANS
Breeder: ALICJA
NAPIORA SILVATICA
BLACK ARABIANS

Judges

C.D. = Claudia Darius, DE
K.D. 11 Koenraad Detailleur, BE
C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL



Bialka Stud, Poland
05 Jun 2021, Yearling Fillies

A

Position Horse

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name: BOGINI ROZ
PA

Colour: bay

Owner: PPH
PARYSSTADNINA
KONI DABROWKA
Breeder: PPH Parys

Name: BASILEA
Colour: bay

Owner: Stadnina
Koni Janow Podlaski
Breeder: Stadnina
Koni Janow Podlaski

Name: KACHETIA PA
Colour: bay

Owner: PPH
PARYSSTADNINA
KONI DABROWKA
Breeder: PPH Parys

Name: ESELAJA M
Colour: grey
Owner: Piotr
Podgorny
Breeder: Piotr
Podgorny

Score
91.83

91.33

91

90.83

Detail

LEGS
MOVE

LEGS
MOVE

LEGS
MOVE

Ej Ilgﬁj Ilgﬁj Ilgﬁj
E SHE SHE SHE

B&T

19.5

C.D.

18.5

C.D.

19.5

17.5
15

19.5

C.B.
19
19.5
18
16
19

C.B.
19.5
19
18
15.5
19.5

20
19.5
18.5
15.5

19

19

G.A.
19.5
19.5
18
15.5
18.5

G.A.
18.5
18.5
18
15.5
19



5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: PSYCHE 90.67
APSARA

Colour: bay

Owner: KRZYSZTOF
POSZEPCZYNSKI SK

CHRCYNNO PALAC

Breeder: Krzysztof

Poszepczynski

Name: ESPENITA 90
Colour: bay

Owner: Stadnina

Koni Michalow

Breeder: Stadnina

Koni Michalow

Name: GALICJA KL 89.83
Colour: bay

Owner: KLIKOWA

RZEPKA SPOLKA

JAWNA

Breeder: KLIKOWA

Sp. zo.0. Sp.

komandytowa

Name: CENDOZA 89.83
Colour: bay

Owner: Stadnina

Koni Janow Podlaski

Breeder: Stadnina

Koni Janow Podlaski

Name: NOOR AL 89.67
KHALEDIAH

Colour: bay

Owner: POLSKA AKF

Breeder: POLSKA

AKF

C.D. C.B. G.A.
19.5 19 19.5
20 19.5 19.5
17.5 18.5 18
15 15 15.5

18.5 18.5 18.5

C.D. C.B. G.A.

19 19 19
19 18.5 19
18.5 18 18
15.5 15 15.5
19 18.5 18.5

C.D. C.B. G.A.
19 19 19
18.5 19 18.5

17.5 18 17.5
15.5 15.5 15.5
19 19 19

C.D. C.B. G.A.
19.5 18.5 19
19.5 19 18.5

18 18 17.5
16 15 15.5
19 18.5 18

C.D. C.B. G.A.
18.5 19 19
19 19 19
17.5 17.5 17.5
15.5 15.5 15
19 19 19



10th Name: EMMA 89.17 C.D. C.B. G.A.
BLACKLADY
Colour: chestnut TYPE 18.5 18.5 18.5
Owner: ANNA JANAS- m 185 185 185
NAZE B&T 18 18 18
Breeder: ANNA
JANAS-NAZE - 16 15.5 16
- 185  18.5 18
11th Name: EL SPERANSA 88.67 C.D. C.B. G.A.
Colour: grey
Owner: Wojciech TYPE 18.5 18.5 19
Parczewski m 18.5 18.5 19
Breeder: Wojciech 175 175 18
Parczewski ' '
move  [IECTINETTRNETY
12th Name: ELGAITA 88.5 C.D. C.B. G.A.
Colour: bay
Owner: JAN TYPE 18.5 18.5 18.5
GLOWACKI m 19 19 185
Breeder: JAN B&T 17.5 18 18
GLOWACKI '
LEGS 15.5 15.5 15.5
MOVE 17.5 18 18
0 Name: PARISANA PA No detailed scorecard available
Colour: grey
Owner: PPH
PARYSSTADNINA
KONI DABROWKA
Breeder: PPH Parys
Judges

C.D. = Claudia Darius, DE
C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL
G.A. 11 Gianmarco Aragno, IT



Bialka Stud, Poland
05 Jun 2021, Yearling Fillies

Position Horse Score

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name: ZLOTA MYSL 91.33
Colour: bay

Owner: Stadnina

Koni Michalow

Breeder: Stadnina

Koni Michalow

Name: BABETTA 91
Colour: bay

Owner: Stadnina

Koni Janow Podlaski

Breeder: Stadnina

Koni Janow Podlaski

Name: ZLOTA 91
WAZKA

Colour: grey

Owner: Stadnina

Koni Michalow

Breeder: Stadnina

Koni Michalow

Name: ESTYMACJA 90.67
FA

Colour: grey

Owner: KRZYSZTOF

GOZDZIALSKI

FALBOREK

ARABIANS

Breeder: Krzysztof

Gozdzialski

Detail

C.D. K.D.

19.5 19.5
19.5 19
18 18.5
16 16
19 19

Ej Ilgﬁj
E SHE

C.D. K.D.
19 19
19 18.5

17.5 18

15.5 16

19.5 18.5

C.D. K.D.
19 19
19 19

18.5 18.5
15 15.5
19 19.5

C.D. K.D.
19.5 19.5
19.5 19.5
18 18
15.5 15
18.5 18.5

C.B.

C.B.

19.5
19.5
18.5
15.5
19.5

C.B.

19
19
18.5
15.5
19

C.B.

19
19.5
18
15.5
18.5



5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: DE QUEEN OF 90.33
LIFE

Colour: grey

Owner: PETRONIUSZ

FREJLICH

Breeder:

PETRONIUSZ

FREJLICH

Name: ECYDIA 90.17
Colour: bay

Owner: GR PAWEL

REDESTOWICZ

Breeder: GR PAWEL

REDESTOWICZ

Name: ALSANDRINA 90
Colour: bay

Owner: Stadnina

Koni Janow Podlaski

Breeder: Stadnina

Koni Janow Podlaski

Name: EMARIA M 89.83
Colour: grey

Owner: Piotr

Podgorny

Breeder: Piotr

Podgorny

Name: PERNADIA 89.67
Colour: bay

Owner:

MALOPOLSKA

HODOWLA ROSLIN

Breeder:

MALOPOLSKA

HODOWLA ROSLIN

C.D.
19

19.5
B&T 17.5
LEGS 15.5
MOVE 18.5

C.D.
19
19

17.5
15.5
19

C.D.
18.5
18.5
18
15.5
18.5

18
15.5
18.5

C.D.
18.5
18.5
17.5
15.5
19.5

IIIE % IIIE 3 II E E 3 II

K.D.
19.5
19
18
15.5
19

K.D.
19
18.5
17.5
15.5
19

K.D.

19
19
18
16
19

K.D.

19
18.5
18
15.5
19

K.D.

18.5
18.5
18
15.5
19

C.B.
19
19
18

15.5

18.5

C.B.
19.5
19
17.5
15.5
19.5

C.B.

19
18.5
18
16
18.5

C.B.

19

19

18
15.5
18.5

C.B.

19
18.5
18
15
19.5



10th Name: PIANISSA KL
Colour: chestnut
Owner: KLIKOWA
RZEPKA SPOLKA
JAWNA
Breeder: KLIKOWA
Sp. zo.0. Sp.
komandytowa

11th Name: PERLESA
Colour: bay
Owner:
MALOPOLSKA
HODOWLA ROSLIN
Breeder:
MALOPOLSKA
HODOWLA ROSLIN

12th Name: MERCY
Colour: grey
Owner: KRYSTYNA
CHMIEL
Breeder: KRYSTYNA
CHMIEL

Judges

C.D. = Claudia Darius, DE
K.D. 11 Koenraad Detailleur, BE
C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL

89.5

88.5

85.67

15.5
18.5

C.D.
18
18
18

15.5

18.5

C.D.
17.5
17.5

Eg IIEE3 IIEE3

17.5
15.5
18

17.5
15.5
18.5

K.D.

18.5
18.5
18
15
18.5

K.D.

18
18
17.5
15
17

16
18.5

C.B.

18.5
18.5
18
15
19

C.B.

17.5
17.5
17
15.5
18



Bialka Stud, Poland
05 Jun 2021, Yearling Fillies

C

Position Horse Score

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name: EL MARIELLA 92.17
Colour: bay

Owner: Stadnina

Koni Michalow

Breeder: Stadnina

Koni Michalow

Name: EMIREMIA 91.67
Colour: bay

Owner: Stadnina

Koni Michalow

Breeder: Stadnina

Koni Michalow

Name: EXFARIA 90.83
ZALIA

Colour: grey

Owner: KATARZYNA

DOLINSKA -

WITKOWSKA

Breeder:

KATARZYNA

DOLINSKA -

WITKOWSKA

Name: PROXIMA 90.67
FANTASY
Colour: chestnut
Owner: JANTAR
SP.}).).
TARCZYNSKA,
T.TARCZYNSKI,
D.TARCZYNSKA
Breeder: JANTAR
SP.}).).
TARCZYNSKA,
T.TARCZYNSKI,
D.TARCZYNSKA

Detail

K.D. C.B. G.A.

19 19.5 19.5

19.5 19.5 19.5

B&T 18.5 18.5 19
LEGS 16 15.5 16
MOVE 18.5 19 19

K.D. C.B. G.A.
19.5 19 19.5
19 19.5 19.5

B&T 18.5 18.5 18.5

LEGS 15.5 15.5 16

MOVE 19 19 18.5

K.D. C.B. G.A.

19.5 19.5 19
19.5 19 19
B&T 18 17.5 18
LEGS 15.5 15 15.5
MOVE 19 19 19.5

C.B. G.A.
19 19
19 19
B&T 18 18

=
(e)}
=
U1
Ul
=
(*)}



5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: ZARETUSA 90.67
Colour: chestnut

Owner: TOMASZ

TARCZYNSKI

Breeder: TOMASZ

TARCZYNSKI

Name: ESCOBARIA 89.83
Colour: chestnut

Owner: MAREK

KONDRASIUK MARK

ARABIANS

Breeder: Marek

Kondrasiuk

Name: BEATRICE 89.67
Colour: grey

Owner: Stadnina

Koni Janow Podlaski

Breeder: Stadnina

Koni Janow Podlaski

Name: PERLOWA 89.17
DAMA

Colour: chestnut

Owner: GR PAWEL

REDESTOWICZ

Breeder: GR PAWEL

REDESTOWICZ

Name: PAITA 89.17
Colour: bay

Owner: Stadnina

Koni Janow Podlaski

Breeder: Stadnina

Koni Janow Podlaski

TYPE
B&T
TYPE

18
15.5
18.5

K.D.
19
19

18.5

15.5
18

19
18.5
17.5

15

19

K.D.
18.5
18.5
18
15
18.5

C.B.
19
19
18
15.5
19

C.B.
19
18.5
18.5
15.5
18.5

C.B.
19
19
18

14.5
19

C.B.
19
19
18
15
19

G.A.
19
19
18

15.5
18

G.A.
19
19
18

15.5
18

G.A.
19
18.5
18
15.5
18

G.A.
18.5
18.5
17.5
15.5
19

G.A.
18.5
18.5
18
15.5
18.5



10th  Name: ESELA AL 89 K.D. C.B. G.A.
KHALEDIAH
Colour: grey 19 18.5 19
Owner: POLSKA AKF 18.5 19 18.5
Breeder: POLSKA 175 18 18
AKF
- 155 155 16
- 18.5 18 17.5
11th  Name: CHRISTINA 88.67 K.D. C.B. G.A.
Colour: bay
Owner: MAREK TYPE 19 19 18.5
KONDRASIUK MARK m 185 185 185
ARABIANS 17.5 17.5 18
Breeder: Marek
Kondrasiuk - 15 15.5 15.5
- 185 185 18
12th Name: ANGITA 88.67 K.D. C.B. G.A.
Colour: bay
Oowner: TYPE 18.5 18.5 18.5
MALOPOLSKA m 185 185 18
HODOWLA ROSLIN 18 18 18
Breeder:
MALOPOLSKA 15.5 15 15.5
HODOWLA ROSLIN 185 185 185
Judges

K.D. 11 Koenraad Detailleur, BE
C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL
G.A. 11 Gianmarco Aragno, IT
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